U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-16:8A Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK OMB 0651-0027 11-07-2000 R EET 10-19-60 101507032 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type Conveyance Type X New **Assignment** License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Reel# Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel# Frame # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name Wagadon Limited **Formerly** Limited Partnership | X Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other England Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name EMAP Elan East Limited DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Lincoln Court Address (line 1) Lincoln Road Address (line 2) PEl 2RF United Kingdom State/Country Address (line 3) Peterborough Zip Code If document to be recorded is an **Limited Partnership** assignment and the receiving party is General Partnership Individual not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Association X Corporation representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Other

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0551-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

England

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002168 FRAME: 0961

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name	Richard M. Gol	ldberg	
Address (line 1)	25 East Salem	Street	
Address (line 2)	Suite 4 19		19
Address (line 3)	Hackensack, Ne	ew Jersey 07601	
Address (line 4)			Secretary of the second
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (201) 343-7775			
Name	Richard M. Go	ldberg	
Address (line 1)	25 East Salem	Street	
Address (line 2)	Suite 4 19		
Address (line 3)	Hackensack, N	ew Jersey 0760l	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance doc ents.	cument # 1
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)			
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the different account are authorized, as attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
	M. Goldberg	Signature	Date Signed
N 1	AT MATERN SHUUUU		

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

EMAP ELAN EAST LIMITED hereby appoints Richard M Goldberg, Esq., who is admitted to practice under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having an office at 25 East Salem Street, Hackensack, New Jersey 07601, (201) 343-7775 as its domestic representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the above captioned mark may be served.

EXECUTED by the above-named

EMAP ELAN EAST LIMITED

in accordance with the laws of its incorporation

) 12 September 2000

Date

Name: DEREK KERK WALMSLEY

Title: COMPANY SECKETARY

TRADEMARK REEL: 002168 FRAME: 0963



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 1397483

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that WAGADON LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of EMAP ELAN EAST LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 13th April 2000





COMPANIES HOUSE

C006

TRADEMARK REEL: 002168 FRAME: 0964

RECORDED: 10/19/2000